Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Martin Guilfoyle		105/15/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wireless Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3700 Airport Road	
Internal Address:	#303	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78905130	OMNIROAMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900137161

Fax Number: (813)229-4133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: Terri C. Valeda
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3239
Address Line 2: Attn: IP Dept

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43929/46669 C. HARRELL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terri C. Valeda

Signature: /Terri C. Valeda/

REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0297

_0813087

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/25/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Syniverse-WSI Martin Guifolye Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0298

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of May 15, 2009 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by Martin Guilfoyle, an individual resident of the State of Florida having an address of 3700 Airport Road, Suite 303, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Wireless Solutions International, Inc., a Florida corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, and on the promises and premises set forth below, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, transfers and assigns to Assignee, at Assignee's expense, all of Assignor's worldwide common law and statutory right, title and interest (if any) in and to the service marks ("Marks") set forth in Exhibit A below, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the use of such Marks. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all further documentation necessary or required to effectuate the formal transfer (if possible) and recordation of any or all of the Marks in the relevant governmental agencies in the United States and foreign jurisdictions.

Dated as of the Effective Date.

"Assignor"

Martin Guilfoyle

Exhibit A

Common Law: OMNIROAMER OMNI TEAM OMNIHOME

Statutory:

Country Mark

Appln./Regn No./Appln./Regn Date

IC

USA

OMNIROAMER 78/905,130

06/09/2006

038

14925658.3

RECORDED: 06/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0299